Indonesia 2022 World Stamp Championship
Jakarta 4 - 9 August 2022
Traditional Philately and One-frame Traditional Philately Results

Class 2A : Traditional Philately (National)

Republik Indonesia : President
02101 | Indonesia Adikusuma Teguh Wira i;:ia_mo s Left Side Series 85 LV

1967

Indonesia Commemorative

02102 | Indonesia Hapsari Silvia Indri Stamps 1951 - 1957 Absent

A Study of Occupation,
Emergency, Local Issued Stamps
02103 | Indonesia lodana Yan Wiriadi under Republic of Indonesia 92 G
Rule at Java and Madoera during
1945-1949

Netherlands East Indies Stamps
02104 | Indonesia Lo Han Kiong 1933 - 1940 : Queen Wilhelmina 81 Y

Kreisler Type

Netherlands Indies Postage
Stamps 1913-1932 : Queen
Wilhelmina Ship / Palm Type
02105 | Indonesia Rachmanto Budi (previous title : Netherlands Absent
Indies Postage Stamp 1892 -
1923 “Princess and the Early 3
Queen Wilhelmina Series”)

Indonesia 1948 - 1950 : The First
Twao Definitive Series (Numeral
“"SMELT” and Temples &
Traditional Houses)

Republic Indonesia 1945-1949,
02107 | Indonesia Wijaya Avie Under NICA (Netherland Indies 92 G SP
Civil Administration)

02106 | Indonesia Wijaya Avie a0 G




Class 2B : Traditional Philately {Asia, Oceania and Africa)

02201

02202

02203

02204

02205

02206

02207

02208

02209

02210

02211

02212

Australia

Australia

Bangladesh

Brunei
Darussalam

Chinese
Taipei

Chinese
Taipei

Chinese
Taipei

Egypt

Hong Kong

Hong Kong

India

India

Duberal

Hurrell

Alam

Berudin

Lin

Lin

Tsai

Gabr

Kwan

Kwan

Kedia

Mahalingam

Ross

Eric

Shamsul

Bakar

Tzu-Mu

Tzu-Mu

Wen-Lung

Aly

Tony To Wah

William

Om Prakash

Ramachandran

British Military Administration of
Malaya

Australia - The Kangaroo and
Map Stamps (1913-1947)

Bangabandhu and Bangladesh

Brunei Definitive River View
Stamp 1907 - 1951

Coiling Dragon and lts Overprints
1897-1912

Early New Taiwan Dollars
Surcharged lssue

People’s Republic of China
Definitives 1950-1954

Egypt : The 1933 Airmail Issue

Empress Dowager Jubillee and
Its Surcharged lssues

Hong Kong Designs, Proofs,
Specimens and Other Archival
Materials

Bhopal - A Study of Service
Issues (1908-1949)

The Kingdom of Cochin

76

78

70

97

95

91

85

95

83

83

LS

LS

LS

LG

LG

LV

LG

GPIC

WSCC

Transfer
to
TH 6B

Transfer
to
WSC




02213

02215

02216

02217

02219

02220

02221

02222

02223

02224

02225

02226

02227

02228

02229

02230

02231

02232

02233

India

Japan

Japan

Kuwait

Nepal

Netherlands

Oman

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

Qatar

Singapore

Singapore

South Africa

South Africa

South Africa

South Korea

South Korea

Thailand

Ramachandran

Kikuchi

Niwa

Al-Saif

Rana

Kaplanian

Al Shikili

Hussain

Khwaja

Malik

Al-lsmail

Chai

Ong

Brodovcky

Strydom

van der
Merwe

Han

MNam

Krishnamara

First Name

Madhav

Emi

Akio

Waleed

Ashok

Avo

Mukhlid

Syed Hamza

Khalid Sultan

Khalid

Hussain Rajab

Oi Lian

Henry

Keith

Danna

Joof

Cheol Kyu

Sang Chul

Ayuth

Exhibit Title

British India

lapan Definitives 1937 - 1940

Japan Definitives Issues 1914 -
1925

Kuwait Post Office 1915-1958

Shri Pashupati Issues of Nepal
1907-1950

The Early Issues of Jordan and
their Varieties, 1920-1933

Arab Postal Day Joint Issue 2012

Bahawalpur State ( 1948-)

Kuwait (1929-1958)

Princely State of Bahawalpur

First Definitive Issue of Qatar

Study of 1965 Malaysia Birds
Definitive lssue

Malaya Postage Meter Stamp
1927-1942

Southern Rhodesia : The Issue of
the Reign of King George V 1924-
1936

The Animal Series Definitive
Stamps of the Union of South
Africa

The Plating of the Third
Definitive Series, 1977, Proteas,
of the Republic of South Africa

Korea : The Dashan Empire
Stamps. 1884-1905

The Industrial Reconstruction
Series in Korea (1955-1958)

Thailand : King Chulalongkorn
(1887-1910)

87

92

92

85

83

85

75

81

86

85

90

88

85

85

96

85

90

LV

LV

LV

LS

LV

LV

LV

LV

LV

LV

LG

LV

SP/GP/

FEL

SP

Remarks

Absent




02234

02235

02236

02237

02238

02239

02240

02241

02242

02243

02244

02245

02246

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

United Arab
Emirates

United Arab
Emirates

United Arab
Emirates

USA

Lakornmoon

Lakornmoon

Leelaluckana

Panomrerng-
sak

Panomrerng-
sak

Saeng-ngern

Sirisuk

Utensute

Wongjantip

Alserkal

Alserkal

Mohammad
Ahmad

Zulueta

First Name

Nuttapol

Nuttapol

Panu

Thaweesak

Thaweesak

Somchai

Phaophak

Ukris

Khwanchat

Ahmad Bin
Eisa

Masser Bin

Ahmad

Omar

Alfonso

Exhibit Title

H.M. King Bhumibaol 10th
Definitive Series 1 Baht
Denomination

Kingdom of Laos Issue of 1951-
1956
Thailand : 1971-1972

Commemorative lssues

H.M. King Bhumibol 10th
Definitive lssue

Kingdom of Laos Issue of 1957-
1961

King Bhumipol Devinitives lssue
(1947-1960)

Siam : King Chulalongkorn The
Second Issue and Its Surcharges
1887-1909

Thailand : King Bhumibol's 1st
Definitive Issue & Surcharges

Siam : King Rama VIl and King
Rama V11l (1928-1946)

Abu Dhabi Stamps 1963-1973

Dubai Stamps

Stamps Used in Dubai (previous
title : A Glance on Stamps Used
in Dubai)

Afghanistan : Amanullah Period
Definitive Issues, 1920-1928

78

80

81

85

80

95

93

95

90

87

83

78

92

LS

LV

LG

LG

LV

LS

SP




Class 2C : Traditional Philately (Europe)
. East Roumelia and South ~
2301 | Bulgaria Panchev Spas Bulgaria 95 LG
. ) Cyprus : Queen Victoria Issues,
02302 | Cyprus Charatsis Demetrios Errors and Varieties 1880-1896 85 RY
. . Greece : The Landscape Issues
02303 | Cyprus Christou Akis 1927 & 1931-35 88 LV
1880 PFENNIG and 1889
02304 | Finland Hannula Petteri KRONE/ADLER, Issues of German | 85 LV
Empire
Prussia - The First Three Issues
02305 | Germany Schmidt Alfred 1850-59 97 LG 5P
Kingdom of Prussia
02306 | Japan Yoshida Takashi 96 LG
) . Huys- Belgium’s First Issue, the _ GPIC/
02307 | Liechtenstein Berlingin Jan EPAULETTES 97 LG <p
. The Large Chainbreakers of
02308 | Netherlands Buitenkamp Henk Slovenia 1919-1920 88 Lv
Netherlands First Stamp
02309 | Netherlands Pieters Sander Emission King William 111, 1-1- ag G
1852 till
van . Stamp Booklets of the
02310 | Netherlands Grootheest Hannie Netherlands 1902-1950 92 G SP
. lulian Romania - Prince Carol
02311 | Romania Cherata Dumitru Lithograped Issue 1868-70 90 G
Charity Overprints on Bosnia &
, . Hercegovina Definitive Stamps
02312 | sl Pet Bost 31 v
ovenia etater ostan 1914-1917 (previous title :
Bosnia & Hercegovina 1914)
. . Ukraine 1918. Overprint Trezub Scanned
02313 | Ukraine Baruchavich Petro on Stamps of the Russian Empire 91 CP Copy
Booklets of Israel
02314 | Venezuela Hariton Martin 72 S




Class 2D : Traditional Philately (America)

Domingo Argentine Airmail lssues 1928 -
02401 | Argentina Del Fabro Antonii 1936 (previous title : Emisiones 91 G
Correo Aereo 1928-1936)
i Bolivia Traditional Airmail
02402 | Bolivia Villarroel de | 1o tha 94 | 6 sp
Peredo
Chile, “Peso Bronce” and “lIslas
: - de
02403 | Chile Mouat Cristian Juan Fernandez” Series, 1904- 91 G Sp
1910
) ) Chile First Issues of Postage
02404 | Chile Schublin Oscar Stamps 1853-1867 Absent
Colombia - The Perkins 1917 ~
02405 | Colombhia Cruz Santiago lssue 95 LG
Chile, The Rouletted Issues, 1877
02406 | Colombia Frohlich Alfredo 92 G
1899
. Servicio de Transportes Aereos
02407 | Colombhia lehnson James en Colombia - SCADTA - 4th lssue | 93 G
Colombia 7th Issue
02408 | Colombia Olsson Bruce 88 LV Sp
Panama: Second Map lssue of
Castro - 1892 (previous title: Panama:
02409 | Costa Rica o Alvaro The Second Map Issue and the 95 LG
Harrigan .
First Emergency Surcharges
1892-94)
) . Costa Rica, The Guanacaste _
02410 | Costa Rica Duefias Marcos Overprints 96 LG SP
Chile Presidente Series : 1911-
02413 | USA Towle Ross 90 G
1937
Venezuela : St Thomas - La
02414 | Venezuela Borberg Eduardo Guaira - Puerto Cabello Absent




Class 11A : One-Frame Exhibit (Traditional)

11101

11102

11103

11104

11105

11106

11107

11108

11109

Canada

Canada

Egypt

Egypt

India

Indonesia

Indonesia

Indonesia

Indonesia

McEntyre

Verge

Ahmed Badry

Gabr

Saboo

Adinugroho

Rachmanto

Wijaya

Wijaya

John Gear

Charles J. G.

Hassan

Aly

Marendar
Kumar

Daniel

Budi

Ines

Ines

1855-59 10 pence : Canada’s
First
Trans-Atlantic Rate Stamp

Production for the 1959
Commemorative for the
Centennial of the American
Dental Association

Egypt's 1938 Official lssue

Egypt : The 1925 Geographical
Congress Commemorative Set

Portuguese India - Postal
Markings prior to their first
stamps issue

Netherlands Indies Postage
Stamps 1941 - 1942 Native

Netherlands Indies Postage

Stamp 1923 - 1924 Jubilee Series

Republik Indonesia NICA : 1947
Overprints

Republik Indonesia NICA :
Tourism Series

88

86

80

81

59

87

82

85

Transfer
to
OF 11B

Absent

11110

11111

11112

Singapaore

Thailand

USA

Tan

Panomrerng-
sak

Grinfelds

Boon Soon
Andrew

Thawida

Commercial Usages of the
Australian Pound-denominated
Stamps

H.M. King Bhumibaol 10th
Definitive Series 500 Baht
Denomination

Latvia : The First Banknote
Stamp and its overprints

80

78

85




