Indonesia 2022 World Stamp Championship

Jakarta 4 - 9 August 2022

Traditional Philately and One-frame Traditional Philately Results

						·		
			Class 2A : Trac	ditional Philately (National)				
02101	Indonesia	Adikusuma	Teguh Wira	Republik Indonesia : President Soekarno's Left Side Series 1964 - 1967	85	LV		
02102	Indonesia	Hapsari	Silvia Indri	Indonesia Commemorative Stamps 1951 - 1957				Absent
02103	Indonesia	Jodana	Yan Wiriadi	A Study of Occupation, Emergency, Local Issued Stamps under Republic of Indonesia Rule at Java and Madoera during 1945-1949	92	G		
02104	Indonesia	Lo	Han Kiong	Netherlands East Indies Stamps 1933 - 1940 : Queen Wilhelmina Kreisler Type	81	V		
02105	Indonesia	Rachmanto	Budi	Netherlands Indies Postage Stamps 1913-1932 : Queen Wilhelmina Ship / Palm Type (previous title : Netherlands Indies Postage Stamp 1892 - 1923 "Princess and the Early 3 Queen Wilhelmina Series")				Absent
02106	Indonesia	Wijaya	Avie	Indonesia 1948 - 1950 : The First Two Definitive Series (Numeral "SMELT" and Temples & Traditional Houses)	90	G		
02107	Indonesia	Wijaya	Avie	Republic Indonesia 1945-1949, Under NICA (Netherland Indies Civil Administration)	92	G	SP	

		Class	2B : Traditional F	Philately (Asia, Oceania and Africa)				
02201	Australia	Duberal	Ross	British Military Administration of Malaya	76	LS		
02202	Australia	Hurrell	Eric	Australia - The Kangaroo and Map Stamps (1913-1947)	78	LS		
02203	Bangladesh	Alam	Shamsul	Bangabandhu and Bangladesh	70	S		Transfer to TH 6B
02204	Brunei Darussalam	Berudin	Bakar	Brunei Definitive River View Stamp 1907 - 1951	75	LS		
02205	Chinese Taipei	Lin	Tzu-Mu	Coiling Dragon and Its Overprints 1897-1912	97	LG	GPIC	
02206	Chinese Taipei	Lin	Tzu-Mu	Early New Taiwan Dollars Surcharged Issue	95	LG		
02207	Chinese Taipei	Tsai	Wen-Lung	People's Republic of China Definitives 1950-1954	91	G		
02208	Egypt	Gabr	Aly	Egypt : The 1933 Airmail Issue	85	LV		
02209	Hong Kong	Kwan	Tony To Wah	Empress Dowager Jubillee and Its Surcharged Issues	95	LG		
02210	Hong Kong	Kwan	William	Hong Kong Designs, Proofs, Specimens and Other Archival Materials			WSCC	Transfer to WSC
02211	India	Kedia	Om Prakash	Bhopal - A Study of Service Issues (1908-1949)	83	V		
02212	India	Mahalingam	Ramachandran	The Kingdom of Cochin	83	V		

Exhibit No.	Country	Last Name	First Name	Exhibit Title	Total	Medal	SP/GP/ FEL	Remarks
02213	India	Ramachandran	Madhav	British India	87	LV		
02215	Japan	Kikuchi	Emi	Japan Definitives 1937 - 1940	92	G		
02216	Japan	Niwa	Akio	Japan Definitives Issues 1914 - 1925	92	G		
02217	Kuwait	Al-Saif	Waleed	Kuwait Post Office 1915-1958	85	LV		
02219	Nepal	Rana	Ashok	Shri Pashupati Issues of Nepal 1907-1950	83	V		
02220	Netherlands	Kaplanian	Avo	The Early Issues of Jordan and their Varieties, 1920-1933	85	LV		
02221	Oman	Al Shikili	Mukhlid	Arab Postal Day Joint Issue 2012	75	LS		
02222	Pakistan	Hussain	Syed Hamza	Bahawalpur State (1948-)				Absent
02223	Pakistan	Khwaja	Khalid Sultan	Kuwait (1929-1958)	81	V		
02224	Pakistan	Malik	Khalid	Princely State of Bahawalpur	85	LV		
02225	Qatar	Al-Ismail	Hussain Rajab	First Definitive Issue of Qatar	86	LV		
02226	Singapore	Chai	Oi Lian	Study of 1965 Malaysia Birds Definitive Issue	85	LV		
02227	Singapore	Ong	Henry	Malaya Postage Meter Stamp 1927-1942	90	G		
02228	South Africa	Brodovcky	Keith	Southern Rhodesia : The Issue of the Reign of King George V 1924- 1936	88	LV		
02229	South Africa	Strydom	Danna	The Animal Series Definitive Stamps of the Union of South Africa	85	LV		
02230	South Africa	van der Merwe	Joof	The Plating of the Third Definitive Series, 1977, Proteas, of the Republic of South Africa	85	LV		
02231	South Korea	Han	Cheol Kyu	Korea : The Daehan Empire Stamps. 1884-1905	96	LG	SP	
02232	South Korea	Nam	Sang Chul	The Industrial Reconstruction Series in Korea (1955-1958)	85	LV		
02233	Thailand	Krishnamara	Ayuth	Thailand : King Chulalongkorn (1887-1910)	90	G		

Exhibit No.	Country	Last Name	First Name	Exhibit Title	Total	Medal	SP/GP/ FEL	Remarks
02234	Thailand	Lakornmoon	Nuttapol	H.M. King Bhumibol 10th Definitive Series 1 Baht Denomination	78	LS		
02235	Thailand	Lakornmoon	Nuttapol	Kingdom of Laos Issue of 1951- 1956	80	V		
02236	Thailand	Leelaluckana	Panu	Thailand : 1971-1972 Commemorative Issues	81	V		
02237	Thailand	Panomrerng- sak	Thaweesak	H.M. King Bhumibol 10th Definitive Issue	85	LV		
02238	Thailand	Panomrerng- sak	Thaweesak	Kingdom of Laos Issue of 1957- 1961	80	V		
02239	Thailand	Saeng-ngern	Somchai	King Bhumipol Devinitives Issue (1947-1960)	95	LG		
02240	Thailand	Sirisuk	Phaophak	Siam : King Chulalongkorn The Second Issue and Its Surcharges 1887-1909	93	G	SP	
02241	Thailand	Utensute	Ukris	Thailand : King Bhumibol's 1st Definitive Issue & Surcharges	95	LG		
02242	Thailand	Wongjantip	Khwanchat	Siam : King Rama VII and King Rama VIII (1928-1946)	90	G		
02243	United Arab Emirates	Alserkal	Ahmad Bin Eisa	Abu Dhabi Stamps 1963-1973	87	LV		
02244	United Arab Emirates	Alserkal	Nasser Bin Ahmad	Dubai Stamps	83	V		
02245	United Arab Emirates	Mohammad Ahmad	Omar	Stamps Used in Dubai (previous title : A Glance on Stamps Used in Dubai)	78	LS		
02246	USA	Zulueta	Alfonso	Afghanistan : Amanullah Period Definitive Issues, 1920-1928	92	G		

	Class 2C : Traditional Philately (Europe)									
2301	Bulgaria	Panchev	Spas	East Roumelia and South Bulgaria	95	LG				
02302	Cyprus	Charatsis	Demetrios	Cyprus : Queen Victoria Issues, Errors and Varieties 1880-1896	85	LV				
02303	Cyprus	Christou	Akis	Greece : The Landscape Issues 1927 & 1931-35	88	LV				
02304	Finland	Hannula	Petteri	1880 PFENNIG and 1889 KRONE/ADLER, Issues of German Empire	85	LV				
02305	Germany	Schmidt	Alfred	Prussia - The First Three Issues 1850-59	97	LG	SP			
02306	Japan	Yoshida	Takashi	Kingdom of Prussia	96	LG				
02307	Liechtenstein	Huys- Berlingin	Jan	Belgium's First Issue, the EPAULETTES	97	LG	GPIC/ SP			
02308	Netherlands	Buitenkamp	Henk	The Large Chainbreakers of Slovenia 1919-1920	88	LV				
02309	Netherlands	Pieters	Sander	Netherlands First Stamp Emission King William III, 1-1- 1852 till	90	G				
02310	Netherlands	van Grootheest	Hannie	Stamp Booklets of the Netherlands 1902-1950	92	G	SP			
02311	Romania	Cherata	Iulian Dumitru	Romania - Prince Carol Lithograped Issue 1868-70	90	G				
02312	Slovenia	Petauer	Bostjan	Charity Overprints on Bosnia & Hercegovina Definitive Stamps 1914-1917 (previous title : Bosnia & Hercegovina 1914)	81	V				
02313	Ukraine	Boruchovich	Petro	Ukraine 1918. Overprint Trezub on Stamps of the Russian Empire	91	СР		Scanned Copy		
02314	Venezuela	Hariton	Martin	Booklets of Israel	72	S				

			Class 2D : Trac	litional Philately (America)				
02401	Argentina	Del Fabro	Domingo Antonio	Argentine Airmail Issues 1928 - 1936 (previous title : Emisiones Correo Aereo 1928-1936)	91	G		
02402	Bolivia	Villarroel de Peredo	Martha	Bolivia Traditional Airmail	94	G	SP	
02403	Chile	Mouat	Cristian	Chile, "Peso Bronce" and "Islas de Juan Fernandez" Series, 1904- 1910	91	G	SP	
02404	Chile	Schublin	Oscar	Chile First Issues of Postage Stamps 1853-1867				Absent
02405	Colombia	Cruz	Santiago	Colombia - The Perkins 1917 Issue	95	LG		
02406	Colombia	Frohlich	Alfredo	Chile, The Rouletted Issues, 1877 1899	92	G		
02407	Colombia	Johnson	James	Servicio de Transportes Aereos en Colombia - SCADTA - 4th Issue	93	G		
02408	Colombia	Olsson	Bruce	Colombia 7th Issue	88	LV	SP	
02409	Costa Rica	Castro - Harrigan	Alvaro	Panama: Second Map Issue of 1892 (previous title: Panama: The Second Map Issue and the First Emergency Surcharges 1892-94)	95	LG		
02410	Costa Rica	Dueñas	Marcos	Costa Rica, The Guanacaste Overprints	96	LG	SP	
02413	USA	Towle	Ross	Chile Presidente Series : 1911- 1937	90	G		
02414	Venezuela	Borberg	Eduardo	Venezuela : St Thomas - La Guaira - Puerto Cabello				Absent

			Class 11A : One	-Frame Exhibit (Traditional)			
11101	Canada	McEntyre	John Gear	1855-59 10 pence : Canada's First Trans-Atlantic Rate Stamp	88		
11102	Canada	Verge	Charles J. G.	Production for the 1959 Commemorative for the Centennial of the American Dental Association	86		
11103	Egypt	Ahmed Badry	Hassan	Egypt's 1938 Official Issue	80		
11104	Egypt	Gabr	Aly	Egypt : The 1925 Geographical Congress Commemorative Set	81		
11105	India	Saboo	Narendar Kumar	Portuguese India - Postal Markings prior to their first stamps issue	59		Transfer to OF 11B
11106	Indonesia	Adinugroho	Daniel	Netherlands Indies Postage Stamps 1941 - 1942 Native			Absent
11107	Indonesia	Rachmanto	Budi	Netherlands Indies Postage Stamp 1923 - 1924 Jubilee Series	87		
11108	Indonesia	Wijaya	Ines	Republik Indonesia NICA : 1947 Overprints	82		
11109	Indonesia	Wijaya	Ines	Republik Indonesia NICA : Tourism Series	85		
11110	Singapore	Tan	Boon Soon Andrew	Commercial Usages of the Australian Pound-denominated Stamps	80		
11111	Thailand	Panomrerng- sak	Thawida	H.M. King Bhumibol 10th Definitive Series 500 Baht Denomination	78		
11112	USA	Grinfelds	Vesma	Latvia : The First Banknote Stamp and its overprints	85		